
Memorial YO7VS (144 MHz) 2024 Results 

Total received logs used: 75 

Total robot logs used: 4021 

Total exchanged logs used: 1752 

144 Single Operator (55 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 S56P 403 9 2.2 2 139739 346.7 17el. DJ9BV 1000 LZ6R (912 km) 

2 OK7C 409 12 2.9 1 137741 336.8 4 X 5 el OK5IM 700 9A6A (838 km) 

3 YT5W 257 7 2.7 1 109617 426.5 2 x 15el YU7EF 500 DR1H (941 km) 

4 YO2MPK 236 35 12.9 7 97240 412.0 F9FT 100 IK4HLQ (924 km) 

5 LZ2AB 201 13 6.1 3 94934 472.3 2X17el KLM 500 OK2PVF (966 km) 

6 LZ6R 179 8 4.3 2 92319 515.7 16el.I0JXX 400 OL2J (1057 km) 

7 HA5OO 221 10 4.3 3 75011 339.4 13 el. DJ9BV 800 DR9A (815 km) 

8 LZ2ZY 147 7 4.5 0 63536 432.2 2x9el 500 SN7L (954 km) 

9 E78ZX 154 8 4.9 0 53078 344.7 9el YU7EF 50 DA0FF (805 km) 

10 YO5OHB 112 8 6.7 0 47980 428.4 F9FT 17 EL 400 IO2V (941 km) 

11 YO2GL 113 16 12.4 4 43079 381.2 10 EL. YAGI 300 DR7C (843 km) 

12 YO2BLX 93 8 7.9 1 33207 357.1 10 el DK7ZB 50 IO2V (799 km) 

13 YO8ROO/P 89 14 13.6 0 30046 337.6 
LONG YAGI 16 

ELEM. 
100 IQ5NN (926 km) 

14 YO9AYN 80 9 10.1 1 29747 371.8 F9FT 400 S50C (849 km) 

15 YU1LG 87 7 7.4 1 29700 341.4 11el UA9TC 100 OL7M (724 km) 

16 LZ2FX 79 4 4.8 1 29520 373.7 16 el Yagi 700 S50C (952 km) 

17 YO5BQQ 79 6 7.1 0 29463 372.9 F9FT 9EL 100  S59DEM (692 km) 

18 YO8ALA/P 89 9 9.2 0 29383 330.1 
LONG YAGI 16 

ELEM. 
100 IQ5NN (926 km) 

19 YO3DAX/P 88 16 15.4 1 28592 324.9 
LONG YAGI 16 

ELEM. 
100 IQ5NN (926 km) 

20 YO5AVN 65 5 7.1 0 28519 438.8 F9FT 200 S50C (712 km) 

21 9A3ST 94 8 7.8 1 28040 298.3 YAGI 9 ELE 100 DA0FF (682 km) 



22 LZ2EHO 67 7 9.5 0 27770 414.5 13el. Yagi 25 SN7L (1006 km) 

23 YO3GCL 73 6 7.6 1 25214 345.4 7 EL YAGI DK7ZB 200 HA1KYY (821 km) 

24 YO7LBX 81 5 5.8 2 24837 306.6 Yagi Tonna 9el 400 S50C (674 km) 

25 LZ1ZLI 70 4 5.4 0 22844 326.3 9el 90 S50C (867 km) 

26 YO2IW 62 8 11.4 2 21008 338.8  100 IQ3CO (757 km) 

27 YO8WHT/P 35 1 2.8 0 17738 506.8 F9FT 17EL 80 S59DEM (887 km) 

28 YO5DAS 45 5 10.0 1 16895 375.4 DK7ZB 50 S59DEM (643 km) 

29 YO2YA 45 1 2.2 0 16782 372.9 16ele 300 IO2V (812 km) 

30 LZ2QA 43 3 6.5 0 15876 369.2 12 EL. 100 YT4B (714 km) 

31 YO7NK 50 0 0.0 0 15436 308.7 YAGI 6EL -YU7EF 100 S50C (743 km) 

32 YO7LDT 46 1 2.1 0 14091 306.3 7 el Yagi 100 S50C (745 km) 

33 LZ5M 58 8 12.1 1 12539 216.2 yagi 500 9A8D (576 km) 

34 YO3AK 43 10 18.9 2 11363 264.3 YAGI 9EL 100 HA2R (603 km) 

35 YO5DND 31 3 8.8 2 11210 361.6 yagi 6el 100 LZ2AB (621 km) 

36 LZ1JH 32 1 3.0 0 11205 350.2 8el. LZ1OA 500 HA1KYY (747 km) 

37 YO3CCB 38 2 5.0 1 9606 252.8 YAGI 7EL 50 9A8D (582 km) 

38 YO7BKX 34 4 10.5 0 9111 268.0 15 elem YU7EF 20 S50C (737 km) 

39 LZ2FN 28 32 53.3 0 8643 308.7 10el. 100 9A5Y (707 km) 

40 YO7AQF 28 4 12.5 0 6716 239.9 YAGI 50 9A4C (585 km) 

41 YO6LRV/P 15 1 6.2 0 5628 375.2 LFA 10EL 50 OE6V (653 km) 

42 LZ1NAG 31 3 8.8 0 5406 174.4 11 el. 100 LZ2QA (428 km) 

43 YO5TP/P 14 1 6.7 0 4028 287.7 Yagi 11 el. 100 S50C (640 km) 

44 LZ2JU 16 4 20.0 0 3691 230.7 9 El. Yagi 50 YT4B (606 km) 

45 LZ4UX 30 2 6.2 0 3657 121.9 Yagi 100 YO8ROO/P (279 km) 

46 YO2LIM 13 1 7.1 0 3472 267.1 F9FT 35 9A0BB (459 km) 

47 LZ5AE 28 2 6.7 0 3219 115.0 DK7ZB, 6el yagi 50 YO8ROO/P (315 km) 

48 LZ1KZ 26 2 7.1 0 3103 119.3  50 YT4B (503 km) 

49 YO3JW 12 3 20.0 0 3092 257.7 F9FT 50 YT4B (557 km) 

50 YO9BHI 7 3 30.0 2 2274 324.9 Yagi 9 elem 35 9A7D (672 km) 

51 YO3RU 6 1 14.3 0 1384 230.7 YAGI 50 9A7D (622 km) 

52 YO3DIU 6 0 0.0 0 767 127.8 YAGI 5 EL, X2000 50 YO5OHB (440 km) 

53 YO2LEH 2 2 50.0 0 607 303.5 F9FT 50 E73JHI (439 km) 

54 YO3FU 5 0 0.0 0 520 104.0 OMNI X300 50 LZ2EHO (234 km) 

55 YO2MIZ 1 1 50.0 0 243 243.0 4 el Yagi 5 YU7ACO (243 km) 



144 Multi Operator (16 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 9A0BB 825 59 6.7 20 360401 436.8 12x7. 3x 8x7LFA 1300 7S7V (1153 km) 

2 9A0V 478 24 4.8 3 202331 423.3 
2x16el.DL6WU & 

14el.DK7ZB 
800 DK5PD (1009 km) 

3 9A8D 419 16 3.7 0 168405 401.9 2x16 lfa 1000 IP0A (957 km) 

4 YT4B 373 39 9.5 10 168011 450.4 8X11 900 DF0YY (1025 km) 

5 E78WW 355 30 7.8 2 136239 383.8 4x8L 4x8L 3x9L 4x6L 1000 DR2X (874 km) 

6 YT7C 307 15 4.7 2 126816 413.1 4x11 YU7EF 1000 IP0A (1044 km) 

7 LZ2T 252 11 4.2 2 124796 495.2 2x17el DJ7UD 1000 OK4C (1134 km) 

8 9A7D 264 10 3.6 1 99305 376.2 
2x15 el. BVO2-4 po 

DJ9BV 
100 IP0A (896 km) 

9 9A4C 229 3 1.3 0 78940 344.7 15el.LFA,5el.QQ 800 DR9A (779 km) 

10 9A1N 201 2 1.0 0 67917 337.9 4x11el. LFA 1000 DH1WM (792 km) 

11 9A1CCU 183 7 3.7 0 57971 316.8 4x11 el yagi 1000 IQ1TO (769 km) 

12 LZ1S 133 11 7.6 2 53340 401.1 2*11EL. Yagi 500 I3MEK (923 km) 

13 YO2KAR 134 9 6.3 0 52821 394.2 12EL 350 IK4HLQ (941 km) 

14 9A1I 155 3 1.9 0 49316 318.2 DL7KM 300 IP0A (810 km) 

15 YQ5A/P 53 4 7.0 0 15848 299.0 YAGI 16 EL 50 S59DEM (723 km) 

16 YO5KAL/P 44 14 24.1 2 13135 298.5 F9FT 16 ELEMENT 50 S51S (716 km) 
  



144 MHz Single Operator – YO 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 YO2MPK 236 35 12.9 7 97240 412.0 F9FT 100 IK4HLQ (924 km) 

2 YO5OHB 112 8 6.7 0 47980 428.4 F9FT 17 EL 400 IO2V (941 km) 

3 YO2GL 113 16 12.4 4 43079 381.2 10 EL. YAGI 300 DR7C (843 km) 

4 YO2BLX 93 8 7.9 1 33207 357.1 10 el DK7ZB 50 IO2V (799 km) 

5 YO8ROO/P 89 14 13.6 0 30046 337.6 LONG YAGI 16 ELEM. 100 IQ5NN (926 km) 

6 YO9AYN 80 9 10.1 1 29747 371.8 F9FT 400 S50C (849 km) 

7 YO5BQQ 79 6 7.1 0 29463 372.9 F9FT 9EL 100 S59DEM (692 km) 

8 YO8ALA/P 89 9 9.2 0 29383 330.1 LONG YAGI 16 ELEM. 100 IQ5NN (926 km) 

9 YO3DAX/P 88 16 15.4 1 28592 324.9 LONG YAGI 16 ELEM. 100 IQ5NN (926 km) 

10 YO5AVN 65 5 7.1 0 28519 438.8 F9FT 200 S50C (712 km) 

11 YO3GCL 73 6 7.6 1 25214 345.4 7 EL YAGI DK7ZB 200 HA1KYY (821 km) 

12 YO7LBX 81 5 5.8 2 24837 306.6 Yagi Tonna 9el 400 S50C (674 km) 

13 YO2IW 62 8 11.4 2 21008 338.8  100 IQ3CO (757 km) 

14 YO8WHT/P 35 1 2.8 0 17738 506.8 F9FT 17EL 80 S59DEM (887 km) 

15 YO5DAS 45 5 10.0 1 16895 375.4 DK7ZB 50 S59DEM (643 km) 

16 YO2YA 45 1 2.2 0 16782 372.9 16ele 300 IO2V (812 km) 

17 YO7NK 50 0 0.0 0 15436 308.7 YAGI 6EL -YU7EF 100 S50C (743 km) 

18 YO7LDT 46 1 2.1 0 14091 306.3 7 el Yagi 100 S50C (745 km) 

19 YO3AK 43 10 18.9 2 11363 264.3 YAGI 9EL 100 HA2R (603 km) 

20 YO5DND 31 3 8.8 2 11210 361.6 yagi 6el 100 LZ2AB (621 km) 

21 YO3CCB 38 2 5.0 1 9606 252.8 YAGI 7EL 50 9A8D (582 km) 

22 YO7BKX 34 4 10.5 0 9111 268.0 15 elem YU7EF 20 S50C (737 km) 

23 YO7AQF 28 4 12.5 0 6716 239.9 YAGI 50 9A4C (585 km) 

24 YO6LRV/P 15 1 6.2 0 5628 375.2 LFA 10EL 50 OE6V (653 km) 

25 YO5TP/P 14 1 6.7 0 4028 287.7 Yagi 11 el. 100 S50C (640 km) 

26 YO2LIM 13 1 7.1 0 3472 267.1 F9FT 35 9A0BB (459 km) 

27 YO3JW 12 3 20.0 0 3092 257.7 F9FT 50 YT4B (557 km) 

28 YO9BHI 7 3 30.0 2 2274 324.9 Yagi 9 elem 35 9A7D (672 km) 

29 YO3RU 6 1 14.3 0 1384 230.7 YAGI 50 9A7D (622 km) 

30 YO3DIU 6 0 0.0 0 767 127.8 YAGI 5 EL, X2000 50 YO5OHB (440 km) 

31 YO2LEH 2 2 50.0 0 607 303.5 F9FT 50 E73JHI (439 km) 

32 YO3FU 5 0 0.0 0 520 104.0 OMNI X300 50 LZ2EHO (234 km) 

33 YO2MIZ 1 1 50.0 0 243 243.0 4 el Yagi 5 YU7ACO (243 km) 



 

 

144 MHz Multi Operator – YO 
 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 YO2KAR 134 9 6.3 0 52821 394.2 12EL 350 IK4HLQ (941 km) 

2 YO5KAL/P 44 14 24.1 2 13135 298.5 F9FT 16 ELEMENT 50 S51S (716 km) 
 

 

For detailed informations about the results (bad QSOs etc) or certificate download 

please contact the VHFdx.ro team at vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

